	ADDENDUM One, QUESTIONS and ANSWERS


Date:

April 24, 2018
To:

All Bidders 
From:

Denise Schroder, Buyer

NE Department of Labor 
RE:
Addendum for Request for Qualification Number 5827 Z1  
to be opened May 4, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. Central Time

Questions and Answers
Following are the questions submitted and answers provided for the above mentioned Request for Qualification. The questions and answers are to be considered as part of the Request for Qualification.  It is the Bidder’s responsibility to check the State Purchasing Bureau website for all addenda or amendments.
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	Question Number
	RFQ
Section

Reference
	RFQ
Page Number
	Question
	State Response

	1.
	
	
	The way I understand the Qualification for Bidder is that I need to print out the paperwork then fill out & provide all of the necessary requirements and once that is complete can I scan and email you the package or do I need to send it in via USPS?
	As stated in the RFQ, no electronic, e-mail, fax or telephone proposals will be accepted.  Refer to Section II.F. for Submission of Proposals for additional details, and to Section II.A. for the address for submission of proposals. 


This addendum will become part of the proposal and should be acknowledged with the Request for Qualification.
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1

STATE OF NEBRASKA
ADDENDUM, QUESTIONS and ANSWERS
09/23/2015
Page 1

